		RECOF	12-02-1998	:T	
To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and		Patents and	100841698	Docket No. 8CV-5661 original documents or copy thereof	
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): A) Mahari Tjahjadi 12/9/97 B) Joseph M.H. Janssen 11/19/ C) George F. Fischer 12/12/97 D) Ye-Gang Lin 12/9/97 E) Galina D. Georgieva 12/10/ F) Safwat E. Tadros 12/9/97	4. 4	8 8	ame and address of receiving party(ies) General Electric Company 1 River Road Schenectady, NY 12345):
Ad	lditional name(s) of conveying part	y(ies) attached?	Yes X No		
	Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Security Agreement Other <u>Correction</u> UCHORS <u>Name</u> al Execution Date: <u>12/12</u>	Merger Change of Name 9551 GA fail 6 /97	ment to (o 1014, Frame	orrect Fourth 14	med
4.	Application number(s) or patent r If this document is being filed tog A. Patent Application No.(s) Additional numbers	ether with a new app 08/920,944 Filed 08/29/97	B. Patent No.(s)		
 5.	Name and address of party to who concerning document should be r		 Total number of appl involved: 	ications and patents	
	Robert E. Walter GE Plastics One Plastics Avenue Pittsfield, MA 01201		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3. Enclosed _X_ Authorized to b	41) <u>\$ 40.00</u> e charged to deposit account	
			8. Deposit account num (Attach duplicate copy of the	ber: 07-0862 s page if paying by deposit account.)	
	~	DO N	NOT USE THIS SPACE	thy 40	
,	Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and b original document.	elief, the foregoing i	nformation is true and correct	and any attached copy is a true copy o	of the
RE	<u>Robert E. Walter</u> Attorney Name Tot W/neq	al number of pages i	Signature Signature including cover sheet, attachn	Rovemble 3 199 Date	8

PATENT REEL: 9400 FRAME: 0482

	the Hones ble Commissioner of	03-11-		Docket No. 8CV-5661			
1.	Name of conveying party(ies): A) Mahari Tjahjadi 12/9/97 B) Joseph M.H. Janssen 11/19/97 C) George F. Fischer 12/12/97 D) Y-Gang Lin 12/9/97 E) Galina D. Georgieva 12/10/97 F) Safwat E. Tadros 12/9/97 ditional name(s) of conveying party(ies	100657	7 643 Yes X No	 Name and address of receiving party(ies): General Electric Company 1 River Road Schenectady, NY 12345 			
3.	3. Nature of conveyance: X Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Other Execution Date: 12/12/97						
4.	 Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: A. Patent Application No.(s) 08/920,944 B. Patent No.(s) 						
	Additional numbers attac	ched? Yes	_ <u>X_</u> No				
9/19 C:58	98 BRLEXANS addecood Dans 70862 /hotes 1 concerning deciment should be maile	2094 spondence ed:	6. Total number involved:	of applications and patents			
	Robert E. Walter GE Plastics One Plastics Avenue Pittsfield, MA 01201		Enclose	CFR 3.41) <u>\$ 40.00</u> d zed to be charged to deposit account			
			8. Deposit account number: <u>07-0862</u> (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account.)				

Robert E. Walter Attorney Name New TZ Urube Signature

L 17,1998 Date R.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document:_5_

REW/neq

EXHIBIT B

PATENT REEL: 9400 FRAME: 0483

8CV-5661



ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, of which v acknowledge receipt, Mahari Tiahiadi of 410 Largo Ct., Evansville, IN 47712, Joseph M. Janssen of Zuidiand 6, 4617MC, Bergen on Zoom. The Netherlands, George F. Fischer 4400 Ranes Rd., Mt. Vernon, IN 47620, Ye-Gang Lin of 334 Key West Drive, Evansville, 47712, Safwat E., Tadros of 370 S. Rosenberger Ave., Ant. E. Evansville, IN, 47712 a Galina D. Georgiova of 335 Key West Drive. Evansville, IN_47712 sell and assign to Gene Electric Company, a New York Corporation, its successors and assigns the entire right, title a interest in and to the improvements in **ON-LINE RHEOMETER DEVICE** invented by us, described in the application for United States Patent executed concurrently herewith, and any a all applications for patent and patents therefor in any and all countries, including all divisio reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to is patents, to issue any patent on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said General Elec Company, or its successors or assigns and agree that on request and without further considerati but at the expense of said Company, we will communicate to said Company or its representati or nominees any facts known to us respecting said improvements and testify in any le proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applicatic make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid said Company, its success assigns, and nominees to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements ir countries.

STATE OF INDIANA)

COUNTY OF VANDERBURG)

Mahari Tjahjadi

) ss:

This $\underline{q^{Th}}$ day of $\underline{D_{eccend}}_{24A}$, 1997, before me personally came the above-nar Mahari Tjahjadi to me personally known as the individual who executed the foreg assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for purposes therein set forth.

My Commission Expires: 12-8-2000

PATENT REEL: 9014 FRAME: 0786



Joseph M. H. Janssen
Witness RABAEL MESTANZA
George P. Fischer
) ss:)

This 12th day of <u>Docember</u>, 1997, before me personally came the above-named, George F. Fischer to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

ana

Nohary Public My Commission Expires: 12-8-2000

Jecember 9 , 1997

PATENT REEL: 9014 FRAME: 0787

8CV-5661



Date

Ye-Gang Lin

STATE OF INDIANA) COUNTY OF VANDERBURG)

This \underline{QTW} day of $\underline{Decompen}$, 1997, before me personally came the above-named Ye-Gang Lin to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 12-8-2000

, 1997 Date

Safwat E. Tadros

STATE OF INDIANA) COUNTY OF VANDERBURG

purposes therein set forth.

10 m

Doc

) ss:

This \underline{qth} day of $\underline{Documber}$, 1997, before me personally came the above-nam Safwat E. Tadros to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregor assignment, who acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for

1997

)

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 12-8-2000

Georx

PATENT REEL: 9014 FRAME: 0788



- 4 -

Date

Galina D. Georgieva

STATE OF INDIANA)
COUNTY OF VANDERBURG)

) ss:

This 10^{TM} day of <u>December</u>, 1997, before me personally came the above-named, Galina D. Georgicva to me personally known as the individual who executed the foregoing assignment, who acknowledged to me that she executed the same of her own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

(Notary Public 0 My Commission Expires: <u>۱۹-۶- ۲۰۵۵</u>

REW/neq

RECORDED: 02/20/1998

PATENT

REEL: 9014 FRAME: 0789

RECORDED: 11/09/1998